
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4591
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDING UNITS
RAGHUNATH JHA

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Vice-chairman, DDA had announced that DDA will construct 18,000 building units in the next twelve months and these may increase to 22,000 units if DDA succeed in removing some slums;

(b) if so, whether the DDA has achieved its target; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): During the Press Conference held on 31.3.1999. Vice-Chairman, DDA had announced that about 18,000 flats are planned to be taken up in the year 1999-2000 in localities such as Dwarka, Rohini, Narela, Jasola, Kondli Gharoli, Dhirpur, etc.

(b)&(c): A construction programme for 7,522 flats could be taken up during 1999-=2000. As reported by DDA the construction programme for the remaining flats could not be taken up due to various reasons viz. non-availbility of land, etc.
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